YOLO COUNTY COMMITTEE ON SCHOOL DISTRICT ORGANIZATION 1280 SANTA ANITA COURT, SUITE #100 WOODLAND, CA 95776-6127 530-668-6700

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PURPOSE: A public hearing will be held by the Yolo County Committee on School

District Organization (Committee) to receive comments from parents, teachers,

members of the community, and bargaining unit leaders regarding the Adoption of Redistricting Plan for the Yolo County Board of Education Trustee Areas based upon the 2020 Census. At the conclusion of the public hearing, the Committee may take action on adoption of the redistricting plan

for the Trustee areas.

DATE: Tuesday, December 14, 2021

TIME: 6:00 p.m. [approx.]

LOCATION: Yolo County Office of Education

1280 Santa Anita Court, Suite 120

Woodland, CA 95776

or

Zoom Conference Meeting

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://ycoe.zoom.us/j/97637728971

Or One tap mobile:

US: +16699006833,,97637728971# or +13462487799,,97637728971#

Or Telephone:

Dial (for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 669 900 6833 or +1 346 248 7799 or +1 253 215 8782 or +1 301 715

8592 or +1 312 626 6799 or +1 929 205 6099

Webinar ID: 976 3772 8971

Individuals wishing to speak before the Committee are requested to fill out a speaker card, which will be available in the Conference Center. Completed speaker cards need to be submitted to the Board Recording Secretary; speakers will be called in the order in which the cards are received. You may also use the *raise hand feature in Zoom to speak on this matter during the meeting.

Each individual addressing the Committee will have a maximum of three minutes to speak to ensure that all who wish to address the Committee on this matter will be heard.

Materials subject to the public hearing will be available at the public hearing and online at www.ycoe.org.

If you would like a copy of the materials prior to that time, contact the Yolo County Office of Education at 1280 Santa Anita Court, Suite #100, or call (530) 668-3702.

Posted this 2nd day of December, 2021

Baron wed.

Garth Lewis

Yolo County Superintendent of Schools